
2023-2024 University of Wisconsin Green Bay Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-7   Conf: 17-3   Home: 14-1   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McNeal, Natalie 33-33 834 25.3 183-367 .499 2-17 .118 68-93 .731 56 170 226 6.8 43 0 63 44 4 38 436 13.2
34 Schreiber, Maddy 34-34 925 27.2 162-293 .553 41-97 .423 45-55 .818 49 86 135 4.0 54 0 77 50 6 19 410 12.1
01 Schiltz, Cassie 34-34 966 28.4 119-281 .423 50-135 .370 50-53 .943 27 115 142 4.2 38 0 88 40 7 25 338 9.9
21 Kondrakiewicz, Jasmine 34-34 756 22.2 110-213 .516 16-53 .302 36-51 .706 53 110 163 4.8 78 3 68 49 32 25 272 8.0
22 Butler, Bailey 34-34 1031 30.3 90-246 .366 31-116 .267 55-65 .846 18 78 96 2.8 65 1 185 63 5 75 266 7.8
12 Genke, Callie 30-0 575 19.2 70-158 .443 42-110 .382 44-56 .786 10 40 50 1.7 43 0 40 23 3 14 226 7.5
30 Guyer, Jenna 32-0 415 13.0 81-132 .614 10-25 .400 24-33 .727 12 51 63 2.0 37 1 37 20 4 18 196 6.1
24 Andersen, Natalie 34-1 679 20.0 60-144 .417 23-71 .324 28-33 .848 18 76 94 2.8 44 0 34 16 8 23 171 5.0
04 Westin, Maren 31-0 357 11.5 43-84 .512 9-23 .391 28-44 .636 12 35 47 1.5 14 0 35 29 1 6 123 4.0
02 Givens, Caelan 27-0 199 7.4 17-36 .472 3-11 .273 21-26 .808 4 7 11 0.4 15 0 18 8 1 8 58 2.1
15 Renard, Kendall 17-0 63 3.7 6-13 .462 0-6 .000 4-4 1.000 2 10 12 0.7 7 0 3 5 1 2 16 0.9
Total 34 6800 200.0 941-1967 .478 227-664 .342 403-513 .786 310 854 1164 34.2 438 5 648 373 72 253 2512 73.88
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 718-1859 .386 238-764 .312 303-413 .734 306 735 1041 30.6 560 6 436 511 62 196 1977 58.15

Team Statistics GB OPP
SCORING 2512 1977
    Points Per Game 73.9 58.1
    Scoring Margin 15.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 941-1967 718-1859
    Field Goal Pct .478 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-664 238-764
    3PT FG Pct .342 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-513 303-413
    FT Pct .786 .734
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 8.9
REBOUNDS 1164 1041
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 648 436
    Assists Per Game 19.1 12.8
TURNOVERS 373 511
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 0.9
STEALS 253 196
    Steals Per Game 7.4 5.8
BLOCKS 72 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 1.8
ATTENDANCE 29,471 19,279
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,965 13-1,483
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Green Bay 662 598 636 616 2512
Opponents 414 477 530 556 1977

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at UNI L 67-78 3,964
11/11/23 ILLINOIS ST. W 88-62 1,863
11/16/23 at Creighton W 65-53 1,027
11/23/23 vs Massachusetts W 85-52 200
11/24/23 vs Maryland L 59-68 111
11/25/23 vs Washington St. W 59-48 136

* 11/30/23 at Milwaukee W 76-53 1,122
12/05/23 at DePaul L 64-68 6,057
12/13/23 UIC W 64-56 1,738
12/16/23 SAINT LOUIS W 87-54 1,756
12/19/23 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 94-55 1,850

* 12/30/23 CLEVELAND ST. W 85-72 2,421
* 01/01/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 72-46 1,704
* 01/05/24 at Northern Ky. W 86-56 1,094
* 01/07/24 at Wright St. W 75-63 1,098
* 01/11/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 85-47 1,531
* 01/13/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 72-40 1,614
* 01/18/24 at Detroit Mercy W 75-48 251
* 01/20/24 at Oakland L 81-83 520
* 01/24/24 at IUPUI W 87-59 471
* 01/28/24 WRIGHT ST. W 77-59 2,365
* 02/03/24 at Cleveland St. L 63-86 848
* 02/08/24 NORTHERN KY. W 67-51 1,862
* 02/10/24 IUPUI W 71-52 2,115
* 02/15/24 at Robert Morris W 60-50 354
* 02/17/24 at Youngstown St. W 71-59 1,884
* 02/22/24 OAKLAND W 74-45 1,990
* 02/24/24 DETROIT MERCY W 87-44 2,272
* 02/28/24 at Purdue Fort Wayne W 70-61 589
* 03/02/24 MILWAUKEE L 61-65 2,371

03/07/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 94-57 2,019
03/11/24 vs Purdue Fort Wayne W 64-55 0
03/12/24 vs Cleveland St. W 64-40 0
03/23/24 vs Tennessee L 63-92 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Wisconsin Green Bay Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-3   Home: 9-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McNeal, Natalie 19-19 488 25.7 114-231 .494 1-9 .111 49-67 .731 39 101 140 7.4 24 0 34 24 1 26 278 14.6
34 Schreiber, Maddy 20-20 549 27.5 99-180 .550 24-54 .444 33-42 .786 32 47 79 4.0 31 0 46 32 4 11 255 12.8
01 Schiltz, Cassie 20-20 584 29.2 66-165 .400 29-79 .367 37-39 .949 16 74 90 4.5 23 0 45 23 1 16 198 9.9
21 Kondrakiewicz, Jasmine 20-20 462 23.1 69-128 .539 15-33 .455 22-34 .647 41 67 108 5.4 40 0 42 29 22 14 175 8.8
22 Butler, Bailey 20-20 613 30.7 54-143 .378 18-62 .290 33-42 .786 14 50 64 3.2 40 1 114 39 2 47 159 8.0
12 Genke, Callie 16-0 298 18.6 29-69 .420 18-47 .383 25-32 .781 3 17 20 1.3 15 0 25 10 3 7 101 6.3
30 Guyer, Jenna 20-0 246 12.3 51-80 .638 6-9 .667 17-24 .708 8 29 37 1.9 20 0 23 9 3 11 125 6.3
24 Andersen, Natalie 20-1 404 20.2 35-88 .398 16-48 .333 15-19 .789 9 42 51 2.6 20 0 19 7 6 15 101 5.1
04 Westin, Maren 18-0 213 11.8 24-48 .500 5-11 .455 9-22 .409 7 20 27 1.5 10 0 27 20 0 5 62 3.4
02 Givens, Caelan 16-0 105 6.6 9-19 .474 0-3 .000 14-17 .824 2 3 5 0.3 7 0 7 5 1 4 32 2.0
15 Renard, Kendall 12-0 38 3.2 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 3-3 1.000 1 5 6 0.5 4 0 2 3 1 0 9 0.8
Total 20 4000 200.0 553-1158 .478 132-358 .369 257-341 .754 198 499 697 34.9 234 1 384 216 44 156 1495 74.75
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 412-1078 .382 148-457 .324 167-223 .749 176 427 603 30.2 340 3 248 308 38 126 1139 56.95

Team Statistics GB OPP
SCORING 1495 1139
    Points Per Game 74.8 57.0
    Scoring Margin 17.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1158 412-1078
    Field Goal Pct .478 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-358 148-457
    3PT FG Pct .369 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-341 167-223
    FT Pct .754 .749
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 8.4
REBOUNDS 697 603
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 30.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 384 248
    Assists Per Game 19.2 12.4
TURNOVERS 216 308
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.8 0.8
STEALS 156 126
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.3
BLOCKS 44 38
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 1.9
ATTENDANCE 20,245 8,231
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,025 10-823
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Green Bay 411 344 369 371 1495
Opponents 249 272 282 336 1139

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  Milwaukee W 76-53 1122
12/30/23 CLEVELAND ST. W 85-72 2421
01/01/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 72-46 1704
01/05/24 at  Northern Ky. W 86-56 1094
01/07/24 at  Wright St. W 75-63 1098
01/11/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 85-47 1531
01/13/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 72-40 1614
01/18/24 at  Detroit Mercy W 75-48 251
01/20/24 at  Oakland L 81-83 520
01/24/24 at  IUPUI W 87-59 471
01/28/24 WRIGHT ST. W 77-59 2365
02/03/24 at  Cleveland St. L 63-86 848
02/08/24 NORTHERN KY. W 67-51 1862
02/10/24 IUPUI W 71-52 2115
02/15/24 at  Robert Morris W 60-50 354
02/17/24 at  Youngstown St. W 71-59 1884
02/22/24 OAKLAND W 74-45 1990
02/24/24 DETROIT MERCY W 87-44 2272
02/28/24 at  Purdue Fort Wayne W 70-61 589
03/02/24 MILWAUKEE L 61-65 2371


